## SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35744/2013

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOVT. OF A.P & amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajesh Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amjid Maqbool, Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply complete set of pleadings to the ld. counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Upon receipt of complete set of pleadings, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within six weeks.

Fresh steps be taken for effecting service of notice on Signature Not Verified

respondent Nos.4 to 6,8,10, 15,16, 19,21 to 25,37, 42,47,

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.07

17:08:51 IST

Reason:

51,55,57,58,65,66,71,74,76,78

to 80,89,90,93,94 to

97,99,102,104,107 to 110,113 to 116, 118,119,121, 123,126,

-2-

Item No.51

[ 129,131,145,147,149,153,154,158,161,166,168,171,174,204,205,

209,9,12,13,18,20,27 to 30,34,48,50,52,53,56,67 to 69,72,85,

86,87,88,101,111,117,120,122,127,128,133,136,137,144, 148, 155,159,160,173,178,183,189 to 191,193,199,200,201,203, 207 and 208.

Fresh and complete addresses of respondent Nos.54,57,96,11,167,26,44,49,61,91,98,105,168,179,202,65,178

be furnished within six weeks.

Filing of spare copies is

List again on 2.9.2014. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar